502049577 09/06/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Maayan BRONSTEIN	09/06/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Neviot Nature Galilee Ltd.
Street Address:	Yarden st. and Gilboa st. POB 240 B.G. Airport
City:	AirPort City
State/Country:	ISRAEL
Postal Code:	70100

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29431305

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 2129996180

 Phone:
 +97299507000

 Email:
 MAIL@IP-LAW.CO.IL

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: SOROKER-AGMON ADVOCATE AND PATENT ATTORN

Address Line 1: NOLTON HOUSE, 14 SHENKAR STREET
Address Line 4: HERZELIYA PITUACH, ISRAEL 46725

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 5717/47.2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SCHATZ Daniel

Total Attachments: 1

source=signedassignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028903 FRAME: 0905 :H \$40.00 2943130

ASSIGNMENT OF DESIGN APPLICA	ATION	Docket Number (Optional)	Year
		5717/47.2	
Vhereas, I, <u>Maayan Bronstein</u> 9 Kibbutz Galuyot Street Beit Ellezer, Israet			
ereafter referred to as assignor, have invented cent	lin new and usef	(R) improvements in	O
for which an application for a United States I Application Number	Design Patent wa	as filed on	
for which an application for a United States D	esign Patent was	executed by me on	
for which an International Application was	ifiled on	35	,
, designating t	he United State	\$.	
Neviol Nature Gaillee Ltd.			
corporation of herein referred to as "assignee" who AirPort City, Yarden st. and Gilboa st. POB 240 B		SS (S	
lestrous of acquiring the entire right, title and interes	it in the same:	, IORACL	
W. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable considerations are my entire right, title and interest for the United and the property a	one dollars feration, I as assisted States of A	signor hereby sell, assign and set over to	sa ire
W. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration and the aforesaid Design patent application and the aforesaid Design patent application and the aforesaid Design patent application and patents applied for or granted therefor a foresaid Design application pursuant to any law of the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is rovements or resulting therefrom to said assigned error and my legal representatives, heir uneration, to execute and deliver all original, divised to neald improvements and all assignments the grace or its representatives all facts known to result in any interferences or other legal time involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all representations to be borne and places incident to said applications to be borne and places in the patent of the sign and the papers of the sign and patents to be borne and places in the sign and patents of the sign and patents to be borne and places in the sign and patents of the sign and sign and patents of the sign and patents of the sign and pat	one dollars leration, I as assisted States of A and all original or in the United ins and patents if treaty, and incide hereby authorized herein, as assigns of the undersigned the undersigned proceedings in viging patent protect in patent protect aid by said assisted.	signor hereby sell, assign and set over to imerica and all other countries in and to divisional, continuation, substitute or reis States of America and all other countries for said invention claiming priority or beneficially the right to claim such priority or beneficial and requested to issue all patents on single of the entire interest therein; and to hereby agree and covenant without funding reissue and other applications for Designee or its assigns, to communicate to signee or its assigns, to communicate to signee.	sail sau for for fit o fit salc the saic ver fix for fit for for fit f
W. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration and the aforesaid Design patent application all application and patents applied for or granted therefor a foresaid Design application pursuant to any law of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is reversed for me and my legal representatives, heir covernents or resulting therefrom to said assignments are signed for me and my legal representatives, heir uneration, to execute and deliver all original, division on said improvements and all assignments the gnee or its representatives all facts known to rested, to testify in any interferences or other legal gnee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain the patent of the successors of the patent of t	one dollars leration, I as assisted States of A and all original or in the United ins and patents if treaty, and incide hereby authorized herein, as assigns of the undersigned the undersigned proceedings in viging patent protect in patent protect aid by said assisted.	signor hereby sell, assign and set over to imerica and all other countries in and to divisional, continuation, substitute or reis States of America and all other countries for said invention claiming priority or beneficially the right to claim such priority or beneficial and requested to issue all patents on single of the entire interest therein; and to hereby agree and covenant without funding reissue and other applications for Designee or its assigns, to communicate to signee or its assigns, to communicate to signee.	sail sau for for fit o fit salc the saic ver fix for fit for for fit f
W. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration and the aforesaid Design patent application and the aforesaid Design patent application and the aforesaid Design patent application and patents applied for or granted therefor a foresaid Design application pursuant to any law of the commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is rovements or resulting therefrom to said assigned error and my legal representatives, heir uneration, to execute and deliver all original, divised to neald improvements and all assignments the grace or its representatives all facts known to result in any interferences or other legal time involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all representations to be borne and places incident to said applications to be borne and places in the patent of the sign and the papers of the sign and patents to be borne and places in the sign and patents of the sign and patents to be borne and places in the sign and patents of the sign and sign and patents of the sign and patents of the sign and pat	one dollars leration, I as assisted States of A and all original or in the United ins and patents if treaty, and incide hereby authorized herein, as assigns of the undersigned the undersigned proceedings in viging patent protect in patent protect aid by said assisted.	signor hereby sell, assign and set over to imerica and all other countries in and to divisional, continuation, substitute or reis States of America and all other countries for said invention claiming priority or beneficially the right to claim such priority or beneficial and requested to issue all patents on single of the entire interest therein; and to hereby agree and covenant without funding reissue and other applications for Designee or its assigns, to communicate to signee or its assigns, to communicate to signee.	said
W. THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration and the aforesaid Design patent application all application and patents applied for or granted therefor a foresaid Design application pursuant to any law of the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is reversed for me and my legal representatives, heir covernents or resulting therefrom to said assignments are signed for me and my legal representatives, heir uneration, to execute and deliver all original, division on said improvements and all assignments the gnee or its representatives all facts known to rested, to testify in any interferences or other legal gnee, its successors, assigns and nominees to obtain the patent of the successors of the patent of t	one dollars leration, I as assisted States of A and all original or in the United ins and patents if treaty, and incide hereby authorized herein, as assigns of the undersigned the undersigned proceedings in viging patent protect in patent protect aid by said assisted.	signor hereby sell, assign and set over to imerica and all other countries in and to divisional, continuation, substitute or relevant self-self-self-self-self-self-self-self-	said

PATENT REEL: 028903 FRAME: 0906

RECORDED: 09/06/2012